

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29173/2010

DEVENDRA GOKULDAS PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CASTE CERT. SCTNY. COMM.NO.2 & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo present.

The office report reveals that the notice has been issued on 13.12.2010 as against the respondent Nos.1 to 5 directs their appearance for 24.1.2011. It is not known how and why the matter has been listed before the Court today.

In-charge (Section IX) shall explain the position and submit a report accordingly on the next date.

List again on 24.1.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR