

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29173/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2010 in WP No.2354/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DEVENDRA GOKULDAS PATIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CASTE CERT. SCTNY. COMM.NO.2 & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.C. Daaga, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. Ratnakar Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After making submissions for a while, learned counsel for the petitioner made a request for four weeks' adjournment to enable his client to file additional affidavit on the following issues:

The political and social activities undertaken by him after attaining the age of majority.

The source of his livelihood.

The reasons for challenging the caste certificate issued in favour of respondent No.5.

In how many cases he has challenged the caste certificate issued to the persons of his locality and otherwise.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and hearing of this petition is adjourned for four weeks.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
|Court Master  
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
|Court Master  
|